August 11, 2015

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2015

PA Public Utility Commission Attn: Anna Eagle 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Hospital Energy, L.L.C. Application for Registration of Natural Gas Services

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an **Application for Registration of Natural Gas Services** for our client, **Hospital Energy, L.L.C.** Once the application has been processed, please forward evidence of approval to the mailing address on the application.

If there is any issue, or if you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me or my colleague, Kelly Konkus, at <u>kkonkus@licenselogix.com</u> or (800) 292-0909 x313.

Thank you,

Disha Gandhi LicenseLogix 140 Grand Street, Suite 300 White Plains, NY 10601 dgandhi@licenselogix.com (800) 292-0909 ex. 328



I, <u>Mark Minioberg</u>, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

× harh

•



AUG 11 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



A NiSource Company

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2015

Mark Mininberg Hospital Energy LLC 1100 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

July 27, 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Mark Mininberg:

We are pleased that Hospital Energy LLC has applied for a license to provide Natural Gas Broker/Marketer Services on the distribution system of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. ("Columbia Gas").

Under Paragraph 2.4.5 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section of the Tariff of Columbia Gas, Hospital Energy LLC could be required to provide to Columbia Gas a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Columbia Gas determines to be appropriate. Hospital Energy LLC has indicated only brokering and consulting services will be provided. Therefore, we have determined at this time that Hospital Energy LLC does not need a bond or other financial security requirement to provide broker natural gas services to Columbia Gas customers.

If the creditworthiness requirement or Columbia Gas' exposure to Hospital Energy LLC changes in the future, Columbia Gas might deem it appropriate to require Hospital Energy LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument.

Please feel free to contact me at 614-460-6841 should you have any questions regarding a bond or other financial security instrument requirements of Columbia Gas.

Sincerely,

uchele Caddell

Michele Caddell Manager of Choice and Transportation Support Services



July 28, 2015

Hospital Energy, LLC Mark Mininberg 1100 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

Re: Security Requirement for Hospital Energy, LLC.

Dear Mark,

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("NFGDC") is aware Hospital Energy, LLC. (HE) has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas service to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the service territory of NFGDC.

As you know, in making such an application, HE must furnish acceptable security to each utility where HE will do business. As such, under its tariff, NFGDC could require HE to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that NFGDC determines to be appropriate.

However, you have indicated, and it is NFGDC's understanding that HE intends only to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You have stated that, in performing these services, HE will never take title to any delivered natural gas.

Based upon your representations, NFGDC has determined that, at this time, HE does not need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. However, if the services provided by HE change in the future, NFGDC reserves the right to require security from HE as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 716-857-7599.

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

You's traily.

Nathan E. Barnes Transportation Services Department



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 800 West Montgomery Avenue • Philadelphia, PA 19122

July 28, 2015

Mr. Mark Mininberg President Hospital Energy, LLC 1100 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437



AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Security Requirement Bond ~ Hospital Energy, LLC

Dear Mr. Mininberg:

Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW") is aware that Hospital Energy, LLC has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the services territory of Philadelphia Gas Works.

As you know, in making such an application, Hospital Energy, LLC must furnish acceptable security to each utility where Hospital Energy, LLC will do business. As such, under its tariff, Philadelphia Gas Works could require Hospital Energy, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Works determines to be appropriate.

However, you have indicated, and it is Philadelphia Gas Works' understanding, that Hospital Energy, LLC intends only to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You have stated that, in performing these services, Hospital Energy, LLC will never take title to any delivered natural gas.

Based upon your representations, Philadelphia Gas Works has determined that, at this time, Hospital Energy, LLC does not need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. If the services provided by Hospital Energy, LLC should change, Philadelphia Gas Works reserves the right to require security from Hospital Energy, LLC as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at (215) 684-6278.

Sincerely,

Nicholas CaPergola Director Gas Supply, Transportation & Control

NL:b



Energy to do more*



AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

7/30/15

Mark Mininberg President Hospital Energy, LLC 1100 Riverview Drive, Guilford, CT 06437

RE: Hospital Energy, LLC application to serve as a Natural Gas Broker

Dear Mr. Mininberg,

Based on your assertion that Hospital Energy, LLC ("HOSPITAL ENERGY") is applying with the State of Pennsylvania to operate as a natural gas broker/marketer, UGI Utilities Inc. ("UGIU") has concluded that HOSPITAL ENERGY will not need to post security with UGI-Central Penn Gas ("CPG"), UGI-Penn Natural Gas ("PNG") or UGI Utilities Gas Division ("UGI"). This is based on the declaration that HOSPITAL ENERGY will not be taking title to gas or directly serving end use customers. This also assumes that HOSPITAL ENERGY will be acting in conjunction with a licensed Natural Gas Supplier who has been approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to serve in the applicable UGIU service territories and who has posted the required financial security as specified in the respective UGIU tariffs. If HOSPITAL ENERGY wishes to directly serve Choice customers in the service territories of UGI, PNG and/or CPG in the future as a natural gas supplier, it will have to post security as specified in the respective UGI tariffs prior to the commencement of the service. Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions that you may have.

Sincerely

David E. Lahoff Manager, Tariff & Supplier Administration UGI Utilities, Inc. UGI Utilities, Inc. 2525 North 12th Street Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, PA 19612-2677



VALLEY ENERGY

523 S. Keystone Avenue, P.O. Box 340, Sayre, PA 18840 800/998-4427 • 570/888-9664 • FAX 570/888-6199

July 27, 2015

RECEIVED

Mark Mininberg, President Hospital Energy, LLC 1100 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437 AUG 1 1 2015 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Mr. Mininberg:

We understand that Hospital Energy, LLC has applied with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania including our company's service area.

Because Hospital Energy, LLC intends to only provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that Hospital Energy, LLC will not be required to post a bond or other form of financial security instrument to provide these services in our service area. However, if the services provided change in the future, we reserve the right to require security from Hospital Energy, LLC as deemed appropriate.

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664.

Sincerely,

/ Robert J. Crocker President & CEO

RJC/ss

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy Kimberly Garvey, LicenseLogix (Via Email)



225 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Lynda W. Petrichevich Director, Rates and Requirements Forecasting

Peoples Service Company LLC Phone: 412-208-6528; Fax: 412-208-6577 Email: lpetrichevich@peoples-gas.com

July 27, 2015

Hospital Energy, LLC Mark Mininberg President 1100 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Mr. Mininberg:

We are pleased that Hospital Energy, LLC has applied for a license to provide natural gas broker/marketer services on the Peoples Group of Companies. Specifically you have requested to be licensed as a supplier on the distribution systems of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP, and Peoples Natural Gas LLC – Equitable Division ("the Companies").

Since Hospital Energy, LLC is not currently operating, and has no immediate plan to operate a Pool on the Peoples systems, we have determined at this time that Hospital Energy, LLC does not need a bond or other financial security requirement to provide these services to the Company's customers.

If the creditworthiness requirement or the Company's exposure to Hospital Energy, LLC provision of services on the Peoples' system changes in the future, the Companies may deem it appropriate to require a bond or other financial instrument.

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 412-208-6528 or by email at Lynda.W.Petrichevich@peoples-gas.com.

Sincerely,

Lynda W. Petrichevich **Director – Rates and Requirements Forecasting** Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC

Cc: **Steven Kolich** Carol Miller

PECO Energy Company Environmental, Safety & IH 2301 Market Street, S9-1 Philadelphia, PA 19103 www.exeloncorp.com

August 7, 2015

Mark Mininberg President Hospital Energy, LLC 1100 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Bonding Requirements

Dear Mark Mininberg:

PECO is aware that Hospital Energy, LLC has applied for a license to provide brokering and consulting services to commercial and industrial customers on the distribution system of PECO.

In making such an application, Hospital Energy, LLC could be required to provide to PECO a bond or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be appropriate. Hospital Energy, LLC has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering and consulting services to commercial and industrial customers will not take title to any delivered natural gas; nor will accept any customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO has determined at this time that Hospital Energy, LLC does not need a bond or other financial security requirement, since they are not directly engaging in business with PECO and only providing brokering or consulting services to PECO customers. However, if the services provided by Hospital Energy, LLC or the creditworthiness requirement for PECO's exposure to Hospital Energy, LLC changes in the future, PECO reserves the right to require Hospital Energy, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-841-6422 or myself at 215-841-6452.

Respectfully submitted,

Carlos P. Thillet Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 2301 Market St S9-1 Philadelphia, Pa 19103



FILING #0002992448 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-00799 FILED 09/07/2005 08:30 AM PAGE 01453 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

HES ENERGY CONNECTICUT, L.L.C.

Organizer hereby files the following Articles of Organization for HES ENERGY CONNECTICUT, L.L.C., a Connecticut limited liability company:

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is HES ENERGY CONNECTICUT, L.L.C

- 2. The nature of the business to be transacted or the purpose to be promoted or carried out by the Limited Liability Company is: To provide energy services to businesses.
- 4. The principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

50 Bethke Road Killingworth, CT 06419

5. The statutory agent for service is:

Mark Mininberg

Business Address: 50 Bethke Road, Killingworth, CT 06419

Residence:

50 Bethke Road Killingworth, CT 06419

۰,

Acceptance of Appointment:

Mark Mininberg

5. Management shall be vested in the members.

6. Member Information:

Name: Mark Mininberg Title: Member Business Address: 50 Bethke Road, Killingworth, CT 06419 Residence: 50 Bethke Road Killingworth, CT 06419

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

7. Execution:

Mark Mininberg, Organizer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SS. HARTFORD OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, this ______ day of ______ A.D. 20/5

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDE Limited Liability Company c.g.s. §§34-109; 34-122			FEE: \$120.00 Make checks payable to "Secretary of the State"
Website Address: <u>www.concord.sots.ct</u> Mailing Address: Connecticut Secretary Courier Delivery Address <u>ONLY</u> : (i.e.	of the State, Com	FILED	182640 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-01415 06/14/2010 08:30 AM PAGE 00799 SECRETARY OF THE STATE LICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
1. Name of Limited Liability Company- LLC, etc.) HES Energy Con	REQUIRED: (Must)	match our current r	ry) ecords exactly with designation such as L.L.C.,
2. The Limited Liability Company's Artic	cle of Organization a	re (check A, B, C or	r D)- <u>REQUIRED</u> :
A. Amended, Name Only:	1-spitzl Ener	Gγ, LLC.	ss designation such as: L.L.C., LLC, etc.)
D B. Amended: Any amendments to the A	·		
C. Amended and Restated: Provide the text of each a Articles of Organization.	mendment followed	by a complete resta	atement of the limited liability company's ation into one document.
D. Restated: Integration of all previous	amendments to the	Articles of Organiza	ation into one document.
 Full text of each amendment / restation section 2A and you may leave this section 2A and you may leave this section. 	ection blank)		amending the business page only, complete AUG AUG AUG CRETARY OF CRETARY OF COMMISSION BUREAU
	ΡΑ Ρ	AUG UBLIC UT/LITY SECREPARY'S	2015 ETATE
4. Execution-REOUIRED: (Subject to p			
Print or type legal name of signatory: Mark Mininberg	Capacity/Title of s President		Signature& Date: M M
			formed/registered and can be easily filed online ecticut you must file the appropriate document

Contact your tax advisor or the Taxpayer Service Center at the Department of Revenue Services as to any potential tax liability relating to your business, including questions about the Business Entity Tax. **Taxpayer Service Center: (800) 382-9463 or (860) 297-5962 or go to www.ct.gov/drs**Revised 1/25/10 ٠

.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

____A.D. 20 /5 SECRETARY OF THE STATE

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

HOSPITAL ENERGY, L.L.C.

Organizer hereby files the following Articles of Organization for HOSPITAL ENERGY, L.L.C, a Connecticut limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is HOSPITAL ENERGY, L.L.C
- 2. The nature of the business to be transacted or the purpose to be promoted or carried out by the Limited Liability Company is: To provide energy services to businesses.
- 4. The principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

110 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

5. The statutory agent for service is:

Mark Mininberg

Business Address: 110 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

Residence:

110 Riverview Drive Guilford, CT 06437

Acceptance of Appointment:

Mark Mininberg

5. Management shall be vested in the members.

6. Member Information:

Name: Mark Mininberg Title: Member Business Address: 110 Riverview Drive, Guilford, CT 06437

110 Riverview Drive, Guilford, CT 06437 **Residence:**

7. Execution: September 13, 2012

Mark Mininberg, Organizer



AUG 1 1 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex com FedEx in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jew elry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims loss w ill not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, w hether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintlFrame.html